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Current Active Contracts

FY 2020 Continuous Sign-up (#53)
FY 2020 General Sign-up (#54)
FY 2020 Grasslands Sign-up (#202)

Average Rental Payments

FY 2020 Outlays

Performance Measures
(Cumulative)

Expiration Schedule
(Including continuous and general)

Total Continuous

Clean Lakes, Estuaries, and Rivers (CLEAR)

U.S. Department of Agriculture, Farm Service Agency

General

Continuous (non-CREP)
Farmable Wetland
CREP

Grasslands

Total

Number of Contracts
Number of Farms

426,000 acres approved
2.9 million acres approved
0.9 million acres approved

General Sign-up
3ontinuous (non-CREP)
Farmable Wetland
CREP

Grasslands

All CRP

Rental Payments

Cost-Share

Incentives (SIP & PIP)

Total (not including tech. assist.)

Wetland Restoration Practices
Conservation Buffer Practices

Sept 30, 2021
Sept 30, 2022
Sept 30, 2023

7.58 mil. ac.
3.45 mil. ac.

USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer, and lender

13,353,046 ac.
6,346,619 ac.
373,885 ac.
862,173 ac.
1,834,395¢.
20,770,138 ac

563,298
318,944

$54 per acre
$137 per acre
$161 per acre
$180 per acre

$13 per acre
$83 per acre

$1,796 million
$36 million

$12 million
$1,844 million

2,361,000 acres
1,421,000 acres

3.0 mil. ac.
4.0 mil. ac.
2.0 mil. ac.

44% of continuous




