

## Conservation Reserve Program

## Status - End of November 2020

Current Active Contracts	General Continuous (non-CREP) Farmable Wetland CREP <u>Grasslands</u> Total	13,353,046 ac. 6,346,619 ac. 373,885 ac. 862,173 ac. 1,834,395c. 20,770,138 ac
	Number of Contracts Number of Farms	563,298 318,944
FY 2020 Continuous Sign-up (#53) FY 2020 General Sign-up (#54) FY 2020 Grasslands Sign-up (#202)	426,000 acres approved 2.9 million acres approved 0.9 million acres approved	
Average Rental Payments	General Sign-up 3ontinuous (non-CREP) Farmable Wetland CREP <u>Grasslands</u> All CRP	\$54 per acre \$137 per acre \$161 per acre \$180 per acre <u>\$13 per acre</u> \$83 per acre
FY 2020 Outlays	Rental Payments Cost-Share Incentives (SIP & PIP) Total (not including tech. assist.)	\$1,796 million \$36 million \$12 million \$1,844 million
Performance Measures (Cumulative)	Wetland Restoration Practices Conservation Buffer Practices	2,361,000 acres 1,421,000 acres
Expiration Schedule (Including continuous and general)	Sept 30, 2021 Sept 30, 2022 Sept 30, 2023	3.0 mil. ac. 4.0 mil. ac. 2.0 mil. ac.

Total Continuous 7.58 mil. ac.

Clean Lakes, Estuaries, and Rivers (CLEAR) 3.45 mil. ac. 44% of continuous

U.S. Department of Agriculture, Farm Service Agency

USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer, and lender